TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M.C.E. Systems Corp.		01/25/2000	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quikserv Corp.	
Street Address:	11441 Brittmoore Park Drive	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1411047	QUIKSERV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)468-8883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-468-8880

Email: tphpto@tphm.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher L. Graff

Address Line 1: 8554 Katy Freeway

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MES.0012US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher L. Graff
Signature:	/cl graff/
Date:	11/03/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0168

900035361

Total Attachments: 2 source=Cert of Amend Name Change 20050125#page1.tif source=Art of Amend Name Change 20050125#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0169



CERTIFICATE OF AMENOMENT

#3@

QUIKSERY CORP.

FURNERLY

M.C.F. SYSTEMS CORP. CHARTER NUMBER 00446057

THE UNDERSIGNED, AS SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS.

HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THE ATTACHED ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT FOR THE ABOVE

NAMED ENTITY HAVE BEEN RECLIVED IN THIS DEFICE AND ARE FOUND TO

CONFORM TO LAW.

ACCUPUINGLY THE UNDERSIGNED, AS SECRETARY OF STATE, AND BY VIRTUE OF THE AUTHORITY VESTEU IN THE SECRETARY BY LAW, HERZBY ISSUES THIS CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT.

DATED JAM. 25, 2000

EFFECTIVE JAN. 75% 2000

Elton Borner, Secretary of Stare

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0170

M.C.E. SYSTEMS CORP.



FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

JAN 2 5 2000

BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS TO THE Corporations Section

M.C.E. SYSTEMS CORP.

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation, which changes the name of the corporation from M.C.E. SYSTEMS CORP. to QUIKSERV CORP.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is M.C.E. SYSTEMS CORP.

ARTICLE II

The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the Shareholders of the corporation on January 21, 2000.

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended so as to read as follows: The name of the corporation is QUIKSERV CORP.

ARTICLE III

The number of shares outstanding and entitled to vote was 100,000, and the number of shares voting for the amendment was 100,000. The holders of all outstanding shares entitled to vote have signed a consent in writing adopting the amendment.

ARTICLE IV

The foregoing amendment was adopted by the unanimous written consent of the Shareholders of the corporation.

M.C.E. SYSTEMS CORP.

Jason T. Epps, Secretary / Treasurer

www.quikserv.com

sales@quikserv.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 11/03/2005